

Sessions Case No. 59 of 2024
(CNR No. WBCB010011462024)

Present :
Subrata Ch. Polle,
Sessions Judge, (WB01273)

02
08/08/2024

Today is the date fixed for production and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused Uttam Mandal is produced from judicial custody.

All the accused on court bail are present.

Let the case record be transferred to the learned Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar for decision and disposal of the case.

Fix 28/08/2024 for appearance of the accused before the learned Transferee Court.

The accused in custody be remanded to judicial custody with a direction to produce him before the Learned Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar on the above date as fixed above.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar