

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

S.C No. 59/2024
CNR-WBCB01-001929-2024

Order No. 05
Dated 20.09.24

Today is fixed for production and appearance of accused persons.

Out of 7 accused persons 1 accused namely Uttam Mandal is produced from J/C.

Other 6 accused persons on court bail are present in the court by filing hajira.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Uttam Mandal. Copy of the bail petition is supplied to Ld. PP in-charge.

Hearing of the bail petition is adjourned as I have no time today. A short date be fixed for hearing of the bail petition.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 23.09.24 for production of accused Uttam Mandal, appearance of other 6 accused persons and hearing of bail petition.

Accused Uttam Mandal is remanded to J/C till 23.09.24

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899