

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

S. T. No. 02(02)2025

Sess – 59/2024

CNR No. WBCB01-001929-2024

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 20

Dated 24-09-2025

Today is fixed for E/R of WWA and evidence of CSW no. 9 and 11.

Out of 7 accused persons on court bail, 6 accused persons are present in the court by filing hajira. Other accused person is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C praying to be represented by his Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

CSW no. 9 is produced before this court today on the strength of WWA. CSW no. 11 is not present in the court. No S/R is received in respect of him.

Ld. PP in charge submits that CD of this case has been sent to Hon'ble High Court. On that ground he prays for time. In view of non-availability of CD and considering the prayer of Ld. PP in charge the case is adjourned. CSW no. 9 is released without examination.

Today is the last day of present schedule.

A fresh schedule is prepared below for evidence of this case.

Fix 25.11.25 for evidence of CSW no. 2

Fix 26.11.25 for evidence of CSW no. 4

Fix 27.11.25 for evidence of CSW no. 6

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Alamat, if any, be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899