

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Sessions Case No. 59/2024
S. T. No. 02(02)2025
CNR No. WBCB01-001929-2025

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 24
Dated 08-01-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 2

Out of 7 accused persons on court bail, 5 accused persons are present in the court by filing hajira. Other 2 accused persons namely Gour Ch. Mandal and Jagamaya Mandal are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C praying to be represented by their Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

CSW no. 2 is not present in the court. No S/R is received in respect of him.

The case is adjourned

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 05.02.26 for evidence of CSW no. 2

Issue fresh summon accordingly.

Prosecution to take step.

Alamat, if any, be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899